

Case Name: Chalasani et al. 7-2-4-2-3-3 **)VER SHEET** 

MRO 7.15.98 (1) Conveying Party(ies): Devi Chalasani, Michael Fischer, Christopher J. Malarkey, Kevin R. McCarthy, Brian E. Stutts and Michael E. Zak



Title: IMPROVED METHOD OF FORMING AND SHAPING PLASTICIZED MIXTURES AND THE GREEN BODIES MADE THEREFROM

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  $\square$  No  $\square$ 

(2) Receiving Party: Corning Incorporated Patent Dept.; SP-FR-02-12 Corning, NY 14831

(3) Nature of conveyance: Assignment executed: 7/9/98, 7/13/98, 7/8/98, 7/9/98, 7/10/98, 7/13/98.

(4) Application number(s) and/or patent number(s) against which this assignment is to be recorded:

A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/ Filing date:

B. Patent No.(s): Filing date:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, this assignment is also to be recorded against said application, executed on 7/9/98, 7/13/98, 7/8/98, 7/9/98, 7/10/98, 7/13/98,

(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

L. Rita Herzfeld Reg. No. 31,652 Corning Incorporated Patent Department SP-FR-02-12 Corning, NY 14831 Phone No.: (607) 974-3170

(6) Total Number of applications and/or patents involved: one

(7) Total Fee = \$40.00

Enclosed (Check No. )

Included with filing fee. Check No.

Authorization given by Corning Incorporated to charge deposit account number 03-3325

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

L. Vita Henfield

<u> 7/15/98</u> Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: three

07/23/1998 DCOATES 00000167 033325 09116144

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Devi Chalasani, residing at 8 Dream North, Painted Post, New York; Michael Fischer, residing at 10825 Hidden Meadow Trail, Corning, New York; Christopher J. Malarkey, residing at 10055 Welch Road, Corning, New York; Kevin R. McCarthy, residing at 302 Tifft Avenue, Horseheads, New York; Brian E. Stutts, residing at 557 Eacher Hollow Road, Horseheads, New York; and Michael E. Zak, residing at 4930 Bramble Wood Trail, Canandaigua, New York, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a IMPROVED METHOD OF FORMING AND SHAPING PLASTICIZED MIXTURES AND THE GREEN BODIES MADE THEREFROM, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on the

DATE JULY 9,1998 DATE JULY 13,1998 DATE JULY 8,1998 DATE JULY 9,1998 DATE JULY 10,1998 DATE JULY 13,1998 DATE JULY 13,1998 DATE

respectively, provisional patent application Serial No. 60/055,184, Serial No. 60/069,637 and Serial No. 60/057,695 filed by us in the United States on August 8, 1997, on December 15, 1997, and on August 27, 1997, and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

WE request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

WE agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

WE authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

WE hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

WE covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Corning, N.Y., this

Deri chalasani 1998 Devi Chalasani 1998 Michael Fischer 1998 K. my 1998 evin R. McCarthy 1998 Brian 2/13/98 1998 Zak E

State of New York)

County of Steuben)

SS.

On the <u>944</u> day of <u>J049</u> 1998, before me personally came Devi Chalasani known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

CHRISTINE F. WATTERS Notary Public, State of New York Quelified in Stouben County No. 4945322 My Commission Expires 121,9198 State of New York)

County of Steuben)

: SS.

On the 13th day of  $J_i$  ) li 1998, before me personally came Michael Fischer known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

State of New York) : SS.

County of Steuben)

CHRISTINE F. WATTERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Stauban County No. 4945522 My Commission Expires 12 1,9198

On the Other day of \_\_\_\_ 1998, before me personally came Christopher J. Malarkey known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

CHRISTINE F. WATTERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Steuben County No. 4946322

My Commission Expires 12/19/98

State of New York) : SS.

County of Steuben)

On the 9th day of 1998, before me personally came Kevin R. McCarthy known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Commission Expire

WATTERS Horary Lattle. State of New York Qualified in Stouban Soundy No. 1940322

121,9198

State of New York)

: SS.

County of Steuben)

On the 10<sup>t</sup> \_ 1998, before me personally came Brian E. Stutts known to be the persons \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_( described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

Watte

Notary Public CHRISTINE F. WATTERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Stauben County No. 444-522 My Commission Expires 12/19/98

State of New York) : SS County of Steuben)

On the 13th day of J 1998, before me personally came Michael E. Zak known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

leite 4. (0)

Notary Public

CHRISTINE F. WATTERS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Steuben County No. 4945322 My Commission Expires 121/9198

RECORDED: 07/15/1998